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Surgical Equipment Manufacturing Park

2459.  SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:
 SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:
 DR. RATNA DE (NAG):

 Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Surgical Equipments Manufacturing Parks in the country with foreign technological support;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details regarding organizational set up, funding mechanism, project cost and time line for the proposed project?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND

HIGHWAYS; MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (C) : Do not arise.


*****

